 PRE-ASSEMBLED
 EDGES
Standard version; length upon customer’s request with pre-assembled sensor and aluminium support.
Models available: Type BO, Type B1N, Type B2N.
EDGE TYPE  “B0”
Profile made of black EPDM. It ensures maximum sensitivity to activation.
Particularly suitable as an emergency button or as an alternative to emergency
wire micro switching.
Supplied with both side adhesive tape for wall fixing.
The edges of the profile are sealed with  polyurethane resin to ensure better
watertight property.
For the edge type “BO”, the outlet cable can only be on the head side.
Different lengths of the cable available upon request (please indicate when
ordering).
N.B. The product cannot be used as safety function
11
25
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “BO”
GSB0 = Gamma System Edge "B0"
 L = Length (mm)
UT = Head outlet cable
Cavo = S: standard, 3 m long
1: special version
CABLE
S: CS - Standard cable 4x0.35 mm2  FROR 300/500, 3 m in length
1: For lengths other than the standard one, please indicate the cable length, e.g. 10 m  = C10.
Code
G S B 0 L _ _ _ _ C _ U T X X X X
Example  1: edge type “BO” 1000 mm in length with standard cable, e.g. 10 m = C10.
            (profi le Type “A”) sensit ive area 910x910 mm
Example 2: edge type “BO” 1000 mm in length with cable 10 m in length and with 4-pole, M8 male connector.
G S B 0 L 1 0 0 0 C S U T X X X X
G S B 0 L 1 0 0 0 C 1 0 U T X X 1
XX = standard version
X1 = special version